TABULATION SHEET Bid No: 2018-001-6694 Opening Date: December 14, 2017 Vendor No. 1 Vendor No. 2 Vendor No. 3 PROJECT: LANGDON ROAD CONNECTOR MCIP PROJECT NO. 31503 Pavecon Public Works, LP Accelerated Critical Path, Inc. Omega Contracting Inc. LIMITS: Between East Cleveland Road to East Langdon Road 3022 Roy Orr Blvd. 5760 Legacy Drive 2518 Chalk Hill Road PROJECT MANAGER: RAY BANKS, P.E. Plano, TX 75024 Grand Prairie, TX 75050 PH: Dallas, TX 75212 214-796-4898 PH: 972-263-3223 PH: 214-689-3815 YES **Bid Bond Received** YES YES YES Addendums Returned YES YES RECOMMEND FOR AWARD ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE** EXTENSION UNIT SCHEDULE 1 - BASE BID TxDOT-100 PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY STA 53 \$5,791.00 \$306,923.00 \$3,450.00 \$182,850.00 \$910.00 \$48,230.00 TxDOT-110 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 1,220 \$15.35 \$18,727.00 \$5.00 \$6,100.00 \$24.50 \$29,890.00 TxDOT-132 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENSITY CONTROL, TYPE B) CY 17.800 \$11.35 \$202,030,00 \$20.00 \$356,000,00 \$29.85 \$531,330,00 TxDOT-160 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") SY 10,770 \$8.08 \$87,021.60 \$2.00 \$21,540.00 \$2.00 \$21,540.00 STRAW OR HAY MULCH SEEDING (PERMANENT) TxDOT-164 SY \$6.32 \$32.310.00 10.770 \$68,066,40 \$3.00 \$6.00 \$64.620.00 TxDOT-247 4" FLEXIBLE BASE TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 SY \$11.80 \$69,620.00 \$10.50 \$61,950.00 \$10.50 5,900 \$61,950.00 TxDOT-260-1 6" LIME TREATMENT (NEW BASE) SY 14,850 \$4.09 \$60,736.50 \$4.00 \$59,400.00 \$6.00 \$89,100.00 TxDOT-260-2 HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) TON 245 \$164.00 \$40,180.00 \$150.00 \$36,750.00 \$185.00 \$45,325.00 TxDOT-341-1 DENSE GRADED HOT=MIX ASPHALT FOR BASE COURSE TON 1.800 \$81.32 \$146,376.00 \$85.00 \$153,000.00 \$105.00 \$189,000.00 TxDOT-341-2 DENSE GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT FOR SURFACE COUR TON 1,100 \$78.64 \$86,504.00 \$90.00 \$99,000.00 \$116.00 \$127,600.00 TxDOT-351 FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR SY 30 \$86.00 \$2,580.00 \$150.00 \$4,500.00 \$215.00 \$6,450.00 TxDOT-402 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION FOR STORM DRAIN LF 300 \$4.65 \$1,395.00 \$600.00 \$13.25 \$3,975.00 \$2.00 TxDOT-432-1 24" GROUTED STONE RIPRAP ON 6" BEDDING (TPE F) CY \$203.00 \$2,436.00 \$250.00 \$3,000.00 \$955.00 \$11,460.00 12 TxDOT-432-2 18" GROUNTED STONE RIPRAP ON 6" BEDDING (TYPE F) CY 90 \$168.50 \$15,165.00 \$250.00 \$22,500.00 \$860.00 \$77,400.00 TxDOT-462 5'X4' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT LF 161 \$295.00 \$47,495.00 \$450.00 \$72,450.00 \$635.00 \$102,235.00 TxDOT-464-1 15" RCP CULVERT \$80.00 1 F 17 \$62.70 \$1,065.90 \$1,360.00 \$163.00 \$2,771.00 TxDOT-464-2 24" RCP CULVERT LF 920 \$86.00 \$79,120.00 \$90.00 \$82,800.00 \$190.00 \$174,800.00 TxDOT-464-3 36" RCP CULVERT LF 72 \$151.00 \$10.872.00 \$180.00 \$12.960.00 \$315.00 \$22,680.00 TxDOT-465 GRATE INLET EΑ \$5,135.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,135.00 CONCRETE WINGWALLS FOR 5'X4' BOX CULVERT TxDOT-466 EΑ 2 \$7,955.00 \$15,910.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$9,400.00 \$18,800.00 SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II (24" RCP, 3:1 SLOPE CF TxDOT-467-1 EΑ 6 \$1,145.00 \$6.870.00 \$2,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$3,075.00 \$18,450.00 SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II (24" RCP, 4:1 SLOPE CF \$6,110.00 TxDOT-467-2 EΑ \$48,880.00 \$3,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$3,275.00 \$26,200.00 SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE II (36" RCP, 3:1 SLOPE CF \$5,775.00 TxDOT-467-3 EΑ \$4,590.00 \$4,590.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,775.00 TxDOT-500 MOBILIZATION LS \$111,768.00 \$111,768.00 \$200,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 TxDOT-502 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING МО 12 \$2,135.00 \$25,620.00 \$1,500.00 \$18,000,00 \$23.940.00 \$1,995.00 TxDOT-504 FIELD OFFICE AND LABORATORY MO 12 \$3,530.00 \$42,360.00 \$4,000.00 \$48,000.00 \$3,350.00 \$40,200.00 TxDOT-506-1 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) ΙF 70 \$30.00 \$2,100.00 \$50.00 \$3.500.00 \$33.00 \$2.310.00 TxDOT-506-2 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE LF \$15.00 \$1.050.00 70 \$12.00 \$840.00 \$13.00 \$910.00 CONSTRUCTION EXITS TYPE I (INSTALL) TxDOT-506-3 EΑ \$1,750.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,990.00 \$3,980.00 2 TxDOT-506-4 CONSTRUCTION EXITS TYPE I (REMOVE) EΑ 2 \$815.00 \$1,630.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$995.00 \$1.990.00 TxDOT-506-5 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT - CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL) LF 5,400 \$2.00 \$10,800.00 \$2.50 \$13,500.00 \$1.75 \$9,450.00 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT - CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE) ΙF \$0.25 TxDOT-506-6 5.400 \$1.00 \$5,400.00 \$1.00 \$5,400.00 \$1.350.00 TxDOT-540-1 METAL W-BEAM GUARD FENCE (TIMBER POSTS) LF \$36,500.00 \$30.00 1,460 \$66.75 \$97,455.00 \$25.00 \$43,800.00 TxDOT-540-2 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTIONS EΑ \$4,100.00 \$32,800,00 \$1,000,00 \$8.000.00 \$4,125,00 \$33,000,00 8 TxDOT-544 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT IMPACT HEAD (INSTALL) EΑ 8 \$4,100.00 \$32,800.00 \$2,600.00 \$20,800.00 \$4,125.00 \$33,000.00 TxDOT-552 TEMPORARY ORANGE SMOOTH TOP DIAMOND SAFETY F LF 500 \$2.55 \$1,275.00 \$4.00 \$2,000.00 \$3.00 \$1,500.00 TxDOT-644 INSTALL SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN ASSEMBLIES 14 \$755.00 \$10.570.00 \$900.00 \$12,600,00 \$465.00 \$6.510.00 EΑ TxDOT-666-1 RETRORELECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (6" SOLID \ LF 10,600 \$2.00 \$21,200.00 \$0.50 \$5,300.00 \$1.50 \$15,900.00 TxDOT-666-2 LF \$3.00 RETRORELECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (DOUBLE 6 1,550 \$4.00 \$6,200.00 \$5.00 \$7,750.00 \$4,650.00 TxDOT-666-3 RETRORELECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SINGLE 6" LF 950 \$2.00 \$1,900.00 \$3.00 \$2,850.00 \$1.50 \$1,425.00 RETRORELECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" SOLID TxDOT-666-4 LF 28 \$9.50 \$266.00 \$25.00 \$700.00 \$13.25 \$371.00 CONSTRUCT SH 51-1 HAY BALE BARRIER (INSTALL) LF 172 \$6.00 \$1,032.00 \$7.00 \$1,204.00 \$6.65 \$1,143.80 CONSTRUCT SH 51-2 HAY BALE BARRIER (REMOVE) LF 172 \$2.00 \$344.00 \$2.00 \$344.00 \$2.25 \$387.00 NCTCOG-107.19 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION FOR WATER LINE LF 3,000 \$4.25 \$12,750.00 \$2.00 \$6,000.00 \$2.75 \$8,250.00 NCTCOG-201.14-1 INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL) EΑ 1 \$105.00 \$105.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$120.00 \$120.00 NCTCOG-201.14-2 INLET PROTECTION (REMOVE) EΑ \$12.00 \$12.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 1 NCTCOG-501.7.4 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS TON 5 \$7,550.00 \$37,750.00 \$6,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$4,600.00 \$23,000.00 NCTCOG-501.14-1 8" WATER LINE PVC DR 18, AWWA C899 ΙF 5,400 \$38.50 \$207,900.00 \$65.00 \$351,000.00 \$51.50 \$278,100.00 6" WATER LINE PVC DR 18, AWWA C900 LF NCTCOG-501.14-2 \$38.50 \$1,347.50 \$65.00 \$2,275.00 \$56.50 \$1,977.50 35

TABULATION SHEET									
PROJECT: LANGDON ROAD CONNECTOR MCIP PROJECT NO. 31503 LIMITS: Between East Cleveland Road to East Langdon Road PROJECT MANAGER: RAY BANKS, P.E.				Vendor No. 1 Pavecon Public Works, LP 3022 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, TX 75050 PH: 972-263-3223		Accelerated Critical Path, Inc. 5760 Legacy Drive Plano, TX 75024 PH:		Vendor No. 3 Omega Contracting Inc. 2518 Chalk Hill Road Dallas, TX 75212 PH: 214-689-3815	
ms Returned									
	RECOMMEND FOR AWARD								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
NCTCOG-502.3	STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT	EA	7	\$3,970.00	\$27,790.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,875.00	\$27,125.00
	8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$1,685.00	\$3,370.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$6,120.00
NCTCOG-502.6-2	6" GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$1,190.00	\$8,330.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$18,550.00
	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	2	\$4,420.00	\$8,840.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,545.00	\$11,090.00
S1	STANDARD BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$4,630.00	\$18,520.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,565.00	\$22,260.00
S2	1" OFFSET COMBINATION AIR RELEASE & VACUUM VALVE	EA	5	\$4,107.00	\$20,535.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,680.00	\$28,400.00
S3	12' WIDE TRAIL GRADING IN PRIVATE PROPERTY	LF	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
S4-1	12' WIDE NO-CLIMB HORSE FENCE GATE	EA	1	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00
S4-2	6' NO CLIMB HORSE FENCE	LF	3,050	\$11.35	\$34,617.50	\$12.00	\$36,600.00	\$13.00	\$39,650.00
5900	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN IMPLEMEN	LS	1	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 1 - BASE BID				A0 400 005 40		A0 400 F00 00		00 454 505 00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 1 - BASE BID				\$2,129,865.40		\$2,193,593.00		\$2,454,535.30
	SUBTOTAL: Schedule 1 - BASE BID				\$2,129,865.40		\$2,193,593.00		\$2,454,535.30
					, ,		, ,		, , ,
					Bid No 1		Bid No 2		Bid No 3
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$2,129,865.40		\$2,193,593.00		\$2,454,535.30	